0 10 0	-2003 _	esulve		
Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10258	6384 <b>▼</b>	, <b>v</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)		
Paul A. Gierow	Name: SRS Tec	chnologies		
Gregory P. Laue Willaim R. Clayton	Internal Address:			
Ronald D. Hackett				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1	500 Discovery Drive		
Security Agreement Change of Name		.002.025055.454		
Other				
	City:Huntsvi	lle_State:AL_Zip:_35806		
Execution Date: 5-5-2003	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/429	442			
If this document is being filed together with a new app	ication, the execution d	ate of the application is: $5-5-2003$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$		
Name: <u>David E. Mixon, Esq.</u>	Enclosed	,		
Internal Address: <u>Bradley Arant Rose &amp; White</u>				
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account n	umber:		
Street Address: 200 Clinton Ave., West				
Suite 900	50-0954	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
City: HuntsvilleStateAL Zip: 35801				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
David E. Mixon, Esq.	77-	10/20/03		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and d	ocuments:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	v v
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Gierow, et al. 5.5.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:SRS_Technologies
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	10
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: _500 Discovery Drive
Other	
<del></del>	City: Huntsville State:AL Zip: 35806
Execution Date: 5-5-2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	V1264142
If this document is being filed together with a new a	oplication, the execution date of the application is: 5-5-200
A. Patent Application No.(s)	i i
Additional number	s attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David E. Mixon, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Bradley Arant Rose & W	hitte X Enclosed
3 STEUMEL1 00000014 10429442	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1 40.00 0	
·	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 200 Clinton Ave., West	
Suite 900	50-0954
	_
City: <u>Huntsville</u> State: <u>AL</u> Zip: <u>35801</u>	
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
David E. Mixon	5-5-2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Docket Number (optional)

S7312-68301

Whereas, I, Paul Gierow	of Madi	son, Alabama	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated			
No, dated		; and whereas	, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, SRS Technologies			
of <u>Huntsville</u> , Alabama			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailin	g address is		
500 Discovery Drive		78644	
City of Huntsville	and State of Allah	ama	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and in			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		\$ 10.00 ), the	receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable cons			
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interes			
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof,			
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entire			
sale not been made			
Executed this	_day of Way	, 20_03	
Executed this	•		
		(Signate	ure)
State of Alabama			
County of Walism SS:	M		
Before me personally appeared said		Stu day	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be	nis iree act and deed this	s <u> </u>	
.20		<u></u>	
		Heronda	لملك
Seal		(Notar	y Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

**ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT** 

Docket Number (optional)

S7312-68301

Whereas, I, Gregory P. Laue of	Huntsville, Alabama , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an	improvement in <u>Inflatable Antenna</u>
No, dated	and whereas I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	, und whoreday, rain now the con-
Whereas, SRS Technologies	
of Huntsville, Alabama	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
500 Discovery Drive	
City of <u>Huntsville</u> , and State of	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum often	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the	e patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the	said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his leg	al representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same	e would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed thisday of	Nay, 20 03.
<b>A</b>	
at Auntsv:11a, RI	
	2/2/2
	/ / and
State of Alabama	(Signature)
County of Walism SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Dreadau	•
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and	d deed this Studay
of Way ,20 23	
	Albert Gan
Seal	(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT** 

Docket Number (optional)

S7312-68301

Whereas, I, William R. Cla	ytonof	Huntsville, Alab	ama, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a U			
No	dated	: and	whereas. I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	, 00.000	,	
Whereas, SRS Technologie	S		
of <u>Huntsville</u> , Alabama			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" v	<del>-</del>		
500 Discovery Prive			16.5 6.00
City ofHuntsville	. and State of	Alabama	
is desirous of acquiring the entire righ			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the			), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and va			
unto said assignee the entire right, titl			
by the said assignee for his own use			
for which said Patent is granted, as fu			
sale not been made.			
Executed this	day of	, 2	0,
at			
		÷	01
		William	2. Clayton
State of Alabama			(Signature)
County of Wadis (	SS:		
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledge the foregoing instru	ment to be his free act and	I deed this 5th day	
of 2003		day	
·	·	Msi.	SI CA
		11/10	my wearen
Seal			(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

S7312-68301

Whereas, I, Ronald D. Hacke	ettof_Fayettevil	<u>le, Tennessee</u> , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a Ur	nited Stated Patent for an improvement in _	Inflatable Antenna
	, dated	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,		
Whereas, SRS Technologies	5	
of Huntsville, Alabama		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" w	hose mailing address is	
500 Discovery Drive		
City of <u>Huntsville</u>	, and State of <u>Alabama</u>	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right,	title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the	sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ <u>10</u> .	,00 ), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and val	uable consideration, I, the patentee, by the	ese presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title	and interest in and to the said Patent afor	esaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use a	nd behoof, and for his legal representative	s and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as full	y and entirely as the same would have bee	en held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.		
Executed this	day of	, 20,
at		·
		1/,01/11
	(_ <i>L</i>	nald & Hackett
State of Alabama		(Signature)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SS:	
	Renald D. Heckett	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrur	<del>را اب</del> ے	dav
of Marx 120003		
		Ass. S. Charles
		Statement com
Seal		(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 10/20/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0837